
2007-08 NORTH CAROLINA WRESTLING RESULTS
DUAL MEET RECORD: 10-6, 3-2 ACC

2007-08 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Individual Weight Record Dual ACC Pins TF MD
Jay Adamson 125 1-3 - - - - -
Andrew Cekuta 174 0-1 - - 0-1 - -
Jason DeLuca 125 8-3 2-2 - 2-0 - 0-1
Justin Dobies HWT 32-8 15-1 5-0 7-0 - 7-0
Keenan Duffie 149 3-1 - - - - 2-1
Dennis Drury 197 19-11 11-3 3-2 2-2 - 5-1
Thomas Ferguson 157 10-6 - - - - 3-0
Jake Forestiere 174 2-1 1-0 - - 1-0 -
Ben Fiacco 157 10-8 1-2 0-1 - 0-1 3-0
Drew Forshey 125 15-9 4-3 3-1 3-0 - 3-1
Kyle Kiss 174 18-15 6-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 2-2
George Kocher 197 10-5 - - 2-1 - 2-0
Daniel Llamas 184 3-4 - - 2-2 - -
Danny Lopes 133 16-14 7-7 1-2 1-1 1-1 3-2
Alex Maciag 174 4-3 - - 0-1 - -
Robert McCarthy 184 6-8 0-2 - - - 1-1
Mike Meagher 174 0-1 - - - - -
Rudy Moures 157 4-2 - - - - -
Keegan Mueller 165 28-6 16-0 5-0 4-0 5-0 7-0
Kevin Owen 174 8-9 0-2 - 2-1 - 1-1
Vincent Ramirez 149 17-13 9-7 2-3 2-1 2-0 3-1
Mike Rappo 149/141 10-2 - - 2-0 2-0 1-0
Mike Robinson 125 12-4 - - 1-0 2-0 -
Thomas Scotton 157 19-8 10-3 3-0 1-0 - 3-0
Nick Simon 197 0-2 - - - - 0-1
Nick Stabile 141 22-7 12-4 3-2 2-0 2-0 6-0
Jeremy Shaw 133 6-7 0-2 0-2 2-1 - 1-1
Nick Tenpenny 184/197 14-15 5-8 1-3 3-0 - 2-0
Long Wang 165 0-1 - - - - 0-1

DATE OPPONENT/EVENT TIME/RESULT
Nov. 11 Michigan State Open No Team Score
ACC/BIG TEN CLASH-1
Nov. 17 vs. Michigan State L 15-21

vs. Purdue W 22-16
Nov. 30-Dec. 1 Cliff Keen Invitational 13th - 53.5 points
Dec. 2 Nittany Lion Open No Team Score
Dec. 29-30 Southern Scuffle 15th - 45 points
LONE STAR DUALS
Jan. 5 Brown W 28-3

Harvard W 35-3
#19 Oklahoma L 6-27

Jan. 13 #21 Maryland* L 17-19
Belmont Abbey W 48-0

Jan. 17 Duke*-2 W 32-6
Jan. 25 at Virginia* L 13-18
Jan. 26 at Virginia Tech* W 22-12
Feb. 2 at Drexel W 26-12

at #25 Penn L 14-24
Feb. 2 at Edinboro Open No Team Score
Feb. 8 at NC State W 24-18
Feb. 16 at #22 Pittsburgh L 19-20
Feb. 23 The Citadel W 37-9

Campbell W 46-6
March 8 ACC Championships 3rd - 77 points
March 20-22 NCAA Championships 53rd - 2 points
*Indicates regular-season Atlantic Coast Conference matches
All home matches held in Carmichael Auditorium unless noted:
1 - at Eddie Smith Field House; 2 - at Fetzer Gym.

2007-08 TOP INDIVIDUAL FINISHERS
Name Finish Weight Class
MICHIGAN STATE OPEN
Justin Dobies Third HWT
Drew Forshey Fifth 125
Kevin Owen Sixth 174
Dennis Drury Sixth 197

MICHIGAN STATE OPEN (FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE)
Mike Robinson First 125
Nick Stabile First 141
Danny Lopes Second 133
Keenan Duffie Second 149
Thomas Scotton Second 157
Jason DeLuca Third 125
Mike Rappo Third 149
Thomas Fegruson Fourth 157
Nick Tenpenny Fourth 184
Jeremy Shaw Fifth 133
Rudy Moures Fifth 157
Kyle Kiss Fifth 174

CLIFF KEEN INVITATIONAL
Keegan Mueller Third 165
Dennis Drury Eighth 197

SOUTHERN SCUFFLE
Ben Fiacco Seventh 157
Nick Tenpenny Seventh 184
Justin Dobies Seventh HWT

ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS
Justin Dobies First HWT (NCAA qualifier)
Drew Forshey Second 125
Thomas Scotton Second 157
Keegan Mueller Second 165 (NCAA qualifier)
Dennis Drury Second 197



2007-08 NORTH CAROLINA WRESTLING INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 
 
125 POUNDS 
JAY ADAMSON, FR., DALTON, GA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Mike Gomez, Drexel L Dec 2-4 0-1 
Edinboro Open (unattached) 
2/2 Justin Rivera, Gannon W Dec 6-3 1-1 
2/2 Tyler Savage, Notre Dame L Dec 3-5 1-2 
2/2 Joshua Testa, Seton Hall L Dec 2-6 1-3 
 
JASON DELUCA, FR., DILLSBURG, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Third, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Corey Mykolatis, Unattached W Fall 2:24 1-0 
11/11 George Petrov, Purdue W Dec 3-1 2-0 
11/11 Eric Owlanoski, Michigan State L Dec 4-2 1-2 
11/11 Blair Mellish, Olivet College W Fall 3:09 3-1  
11/11 Bryan Rickard, Unattached W Dec 4-3 4-1 
11/11 Matt Fields, Purdue W Dec 10-3 5-1 
11/11 Robert Joyce, Northwestern W Dec 6-3 6-1 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17 Joel Trombly, Michigan State L MD 0-8 6-2 0-1 
11/17  Akif Eren, Purdue L Dec 3-7 6-3 0-2 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Dan Kelly, Harvard W Dec 3-1 7-3 1-2 
Dual Season 
1/13 Chris Neidermeier, Belmont Abbey W Dec 4-3 8-3 2-2 
 
DREW FORSHEY, SR., HICKORY, N.C. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fifth, Open Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Eric Caschera, Penn State W MD 8-0 1-0 
11/11 Eric Morrill, Edinboro L Dec 2-3 1-1 
11/11 Eracleo Vallejo, Manchester W Fall 1:55 2-1 
11/11 Micah Ferguson, Cal Poly W Dec  6-4 3-1 
11/11 Matt Steintrager, Unattached L Dec 3-7 3-2 
11/11 Billy Chamberlain, Old Dominion W Dec 7-2 4-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Tony Mustari, Northern Colorado W Dec 5-3 5-2 
11/30 Borislav Novachkov, Cal Poly L Dec 3-6 5-3 
11/30 James Nicholson, Old Dominion L Dec 4-6 5-4 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 Vitaly Radsky, Davidson W Fall 2:36 6-4 
12/29 Kellan McKeon, Duke W MD 16-3 7-4 
12/29 Pat Strizki, Maryland W Dec 6-3 8-4  
12/30  #9 David Tomasette, Hofstra W Dec 9-5 9-4 
12/30 Mike Sees, Bloomsburg L MD 3-14 9-5 
12/30 Ross Gitomer, Virginia L Med. Forfeit N/A 9-5 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Mike Piccirrilo, Brown W MD 17-4 10-5 1-0 
1/5 Joey Fio, Oklahoma L Dec 6-9 10-6 1-1 
Dual Season 



1/13 Brendan Byrne, Maryland W Dec 5-3 11-6 2-1 
1/17 Kellan McKeon, Duke W Dec 9-2 12-6 3-1 
1/25 Ross Gitomer, Virginia L Dec 3-4 12-7 3-2 
1/26 Steve Armour, Virginia Tech W Fall 4:13 13-7 4-2 
2/2 #11 Steve Mytych, Drexel L Inj. Default N/A 13-8 4-3 
ACC Championships (Second) 
3/8 Taylor Cummings, NC State W Dec 8-3 14-8  
3/8 Kellan McKeon, Duke W Dec 6-5 15-8  
3/8 Ross Gitomer, Virginia L Dec 3-8 15-9  
 
MIKE ROBINSON, FR., LEWISTOWN, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall  Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (First, Freshman/Sophomore Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Jason Ray, Manchester W Fall 5:03 1-0 
11/11 David Priest, Central Michigan W Dec 8-2 2-0 
11/11 Matt Fields, Purdue W Dec 10-4 3-0 
11/11 Eric Owlanoski, Michigan State W Dec 5-3 4-0 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Mike Margherita, Lehigh W TF 16-1 5-0 
12/2 Anthony Burke, Virginia W Dec 7-3 6-0 
12/2 John Bittinger, Duquesne W Dec 5-1 7-0 
12/2 #15 Fernando Martinez, Army L Dec 4-6 7-1 
12/2 Ross Gitomer, Virginia L Dec 5-7 7-2 
Shorty Hitchcock Memorial Classic (First) (unattached) 
1/5 John Sutika, Pittsburgh W Dec 8-6 8-2 
1/5 Josh Pollin, Delaware Valley W Dec 8-2 9-2 
1/5 Josh Testa, Seton Hall W TF 19-3 10-2 
1/5 Greg Hart, Bucknell W Dec 5-4 11-2 
1/5 Jasen Borshoff, American W Dec 5-3 12-2 
Edinboro Open (unattached) 
2/2 Pat Strizki, Maryland L Dec 5-7 OT 12-3 
2/2 Joshua Testa, Seton Hall W Inj. Default N/A 12-4 
 
133 POUNDS 
DANNY LOPES, SO., OAKHURST, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Second, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Matt Waxman, Cleveland State W Dec 10-3 1-0 
11/11 Darrin Boring, Ohio University W Dec 10-4 2-0 
11/11 Kyle Fluke, Edinboro W Dec 6-2 3-0 
11/11 Jeff Shutich, Central Michigan L MD 2-10 3-1 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  #6 Franklin Gomez, Michigan State L TF 0-15 3-2 0-1 
11/17  Matt Hemry, Purdue L Dec 4-7 3-3 0-2 
Nittany Lion Open 
12/2 Cory Weiss, Kutztown W Fall 3:18 4-3 
12/2 Josh Sandoval, Navy W MD 11-1 5-3 
12/2 Abby Rush, Boston University W Dec 2-1 OT 6-3 
12/2 Will Livingston, Ohio State L Dec 3-2 6-4 
12/2 Matt Bonson, Virginia L Fall 2:46 6-5 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 Anthony Jerome, Binghamton W Dec 6-0 7-5 
12/29 Joe Baker, Navy L Dec 5-12 7-6 
12/29  Matt Pagan, Navy W Dec 3-2 8-6 
12/30 Steve Bell, Maryland L MD 8-18 8-7 
Lone Star Duals 



1/5 Jeff Schell, Brown L Dec 2-4 8-8 0-3 
1/5 Shay Warren, Harvard W Dec 8-4 9-8 1-3 
1/5 Brian Shelton, Oklahoma L Dec 2-6 9-9 1-4 
Dual Season 
1/13 Reimark Neidermeier, Belmont Abbey W MD 12-2 10-9 2-4 
1/25 #20 Eric Albright, Virginia L Dec 1-6 10-10 2-5 
1/26 Nick Murray, Virginia Tech W Dec 2-0 11-10 3-5 
2/2 John McDermott, Drexel W Fall  2:07 12-10 4-5 
2/2 Bryan Ortenzio, Penn L Dec 1-3 12-11 4-6 
2/8 Darius Little, NC State L Dec 5-8 12-12 4-7 
2/16 Eric Rosencranz, Pittsburgh W Dec 7-3 13-12 5-7 
2/23 Anthony Easter, The Citadel W Dec 8-3 14-12 6-7 
2/23 Trevour Smith, Campbell W TF 15-0 15-12 7-7 
ACC Championships (Fourth) 
3/8 Darrius Little, NC State L Dec 7-13 15-13  
3/8 Jared Jones, Virginia Tech W MD 11-0 16-13  
3/8 Eric Albright, Virginia L MD 0-10 16-14  
 
JEREMY SHAW, SO., NEWARK, DEL. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fifth, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Jan Ulinski, Findlay W Dec 7-0 1-0 
11/11 Jeff Shutich, Central Michigan  L Dec 3-6 1-1 
11/11 Reece Freeman, Indiana W MD 10-2 2-1 
11/11 Adam Hass, Kent State W Fall 3:05 3-1 
11/11 Kyle Fluke, Edinboro L Dec 4-5 3-2 
11/11 Josh Palivoda, Cleveland State W Fall 3:41 4-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 #1 Louie Ruggirello, Hofstra L MD 1-11 4-3 
11/30 Darrius Little, NC State W Dec 3-2 5-3 
11/30 Nick Murray, Virginia Tech L Dec 2-5 5-4 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29  John Cardenas, Cal State Bakersfield W Dec 7-2 6-4 
12/29 Darrius Little, NC State L Dec 4-7 6-5 
12/29  Matt Pagan, Navy L Fall 2:38 6-6 
Dual Season 
1/13 Steven Bell, Maryland L Dec 2-5 6-7 0-1 
1/17 Bryan Gibson, Duke L Dec 1-7 6-8 0-2 
 
141 POUNDS 
NICK STABILE, FR., LENHARTSVILLE, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (First, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Marcel Clopton, Kent State W MD 8-0 1-0 
11/11 Germane Lindsey, Ohio University W Dec 5-0 2-0 
11/11 Torsten Gillespie, Edinboro W Dec 7-2 3-0 
11/11 Mark Beaudry, Michigan W Fall 2:35 4-0 
ACC/Big 10 Clash 
11/17  Jeff Wimberley, Michigan State W Dec 13-10 5-0 1-0 
11/17  Matt Redmond, Purdue W Dec 5-0 6-0 2-0 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Nexi Delgado, UC Davis W MD 18-4 7-0  
11/30 #9 Drew Headlee, Pittsburgh L Dec 4-9 7-1 
11/30 Cody Weitzel, Colorado SOM W MD 10-2 8-1 
11/30 Richard Lohr, Northern Colorado W Dec 7-3 9-1 
11/30 Cory Jantzen, Harvard W Forfeit N/A 10-1 



11/30 Marcus Hoehn, Missouri L Dec 2-3 10-2 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Mark Savino, Brown W Dec 6-3 11-2 3-0 
1/5 Forfeit, Harvard W Forfeit N/A 12-2 4-0 
1/5 #11 Zach Bailey, Oklahoma L Dec 8-12 12-3 4-1 
Dual Season 
1/13 Charlie Pinto, Maryland W MD 10-0 13-3 5-1 
1/13 Kevin James, Belmont Abbey W TF 15-0 14-3 6-1 
1/17 Spencer Jasper, Duke W MD 12-1 15-3 7-1 
1/25 Nick Nelson, Virginia L Dec 1-2 15-4 7-2 
1/26 Chris Diaz, Virginia Tech W Dec 3-0 16-4 8-2 
2/2 Morgan Remillard, Drexel W Dec 8-2 17-4 9-2 
2/2 Phil Boyer, Penn W MD 9-0 18-4 10-2 
2/8 #6 Joe Caramanica, NC State L Dec 2-6 18-5 10-3 
2/16 Drew Headlee, Pittsburgh L Dec 3-5 18-6 10-4 
2/23 Mike Fenton, The Citadel W TF 18-0 19-6 11-4 
2/23 Kelin Bidelspach, Campbell W Dec 4-0 20-6 12-4  
ACC Championships (Third) 
3/8 Jon Kohler, Maryland L Dec 2-5 20-7  
3/8 Bryan Gibson, Duke W Pin 2:17 21-7  
3/9 #9 Joe Caramanica, NC State W MD 16-2 22-7  
 
149 POUNDS 
KEENAN DUFFIE, SO., DAVISON, MICH. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Second, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Justin Joseph, Eastern Michigan W MD 8-0 1-0 
11/11 Matt Sands, Unattached W MD 8-0 2-0 
11/11 Shaun Mitchell, Cleveland State W Dec 6-0 3-0 
11/11 Thomas Straughn, Edinboro L MD 3-11 3-1 
 
VINCENT RAMIREZ, JR., DURHAM, NC 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  Tim Hammer, Michigan State W Dec 6-2 1-0 1-0 
11/17  Mark Powell, Purdue L MD 4-15 1-1 1-1 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Joey Ecklof, Pittsburgh L Dec 2-9 1-2 
11/30 Clay Tucker, Ohio University W Dec 6-4 2-2 
11/30 Daniel Prater, Northern Colorado W Dec 5-0 3-2 
11/30 #19 Cesar Grajales, Penn L Dec 2-3 3-3 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 DJ Meagher, Cornell L Dec 2-4 3-4 
12/29 Luke Mellmer, Minnesota W Dec 5-0 4-4 
12/29 Buffy Okigbo, Old Dominion W Dec 8-1 5-4 
12/30 Pat Riley, Virginia W Dec 4-2 6-4  
12/30  Spencer Manley, Navy W MD  12-3 7-4 
12/30 Mitch Smith, Hoftsra L Dec 1-3 7-5 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Mark Bloom, Brown W Dec 8-3 8-5 2-1 
1/5 #5 J.P. O’Connor, Harvard L Dec 1-3 8-6 2-2 
1/5 #8 Will Rowe, Oklahoma L Fall 4:25 8-7 2-3 
Dual Season 
1/13 Eric Medina, Maryland W Dec 7-4 9-7 3-3 
1/13 Isaac Banks, Belmont Abbey W Fall 2:16 10-7 4-3 
1/17 Mike Bell, Duke W Fall 0:57 11-7 5-3 



1/25 Shawn Harris, Virginia L Dec 1-7 11-8 5-4 
1/26 Matt Rosen, Virginia Tech L Dec 6-8 OT 11-9 5-5 
2/2 Lewis Baker, Drexel W Dec 10-4 12-9 6-5 
2/2 #14 Cesar Grajales, Penn L Dec 1-3 OT 12-10 6-6 
2/8 #9 Darrion Caldwell, NC State L Fall 2:09 12-11 6-7 
2/16 Joe Ciampoli, Pittsburgh W Dec 6-5 13-11 7-7 
2/23 Derek Royster, The Citadel W TF 18-1 14-11 8-7 
2/23 Bob Matthews, Campbell W Fall 1:03 15-11 9-7 
ACC Championships (Fourth) 
3/8 Michael Degli Obizzi, Duke W TF 15-0 ; 5:42 16-11  
3/8 Eric Medina, Maryland  L Dec 6-11 16-12  
3/8 Nick Murray, Virginia Tech W MD 13-2 17-12  
3/8 Shawn Harris, Virginia L Dec 3-4 17-13  
 
MIKE RAPPO, SO., HOLLAND, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Third, Freshman/Sophomore Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Thomas Straughn, Edinboro L Dec 3-5 0-1 
11/11 Matt Joyce, Manchester W TF 21-5 1-1 
11/11 Matt Sands, Unattached W MD 13-5 2-1 
11/11 Andrew Vasquez, Findlay W TF 15-0 3-1 
11/11 Matt Reedy, Ohio University W Fall 6:57 4-1 
11/11 Andrew Nadhir, Northwestern W Dec 14-11 5-1 
Nittany Lion Open (141) (unattached) 
12/2 Joey Whitaker, Boston University L Dec 1-3 OT 5-2 
Shorty Hitchcock Memorial Classic (First) (unattached) 
1/5 Christian Fagan, Pittsburgh W Fall 0:43 6-2 
1/5 Vincent Cina, Penn W MD 12-4 7-2 
1/5 Matt Cusick, Virginia Tech W Dec 7-2 8-2 
1/5 Jordan Lipp, American W Dec 4-3 9-2 
1/5 Tim Darling, Penn State W Dec 5-2 10-2 
 

157 POUNDS 
THOMAS FERGUSON, FR., RALEIGH, N.C. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fourth, Freshman/Sophomore Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Michael Lybarger, Findlay W MD 12-2 1-0 
11/11 Anthony Jones, Michigan State W MD 9-1 2-0 
11/11 Thomas Scotton, North Carolina L Dec 4-3 2-1 
11/11 Rudy Moures, North Carolina W Dec 5-3 3-1 
11/11 Tom Weinkam, Ohio University L Dec 0-1 3-2 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Luke Lanno, Lock Haven L Dec 3-6 3-3 
Southern Scuffle (unattached) 
12/29 Anthony Ng, Boston University W Dec 5-2 4-3 
12/29 Brian Letters, Maryland W Dec 6-5 5-3 
12/29 Nate Patterson, Binghamton L Dec 3-2 5-4 
12/30 Dan Rivera, Old Dominion L Dec 4-6 5-5 
Edinboro Open (Third) (unattached) 
2/2 Aaron Hynes, Michigan L Dec 3-4 5-6 
2/2 Bill Landefield, Seton Hall W Dec 2-0 6-6 
2/2 Beau Fisher, Virginia W Dec 3-1 7-6 
2/2 Jason Spencer, Notre Dame W MD 12-0 8-6 
2/2 Dustin Packard, Navy W Dec 7-1 9-6 
2/2 Ross Tice, Kent State W Dec  9-2 10-6 
 



BEN FIACCO, SO., ACWORTH, GA 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 James Tobias, Michigan W Dec 7-4 1-0 
11/11 Paul Young, Indiana L Dec 1-4 1-1 
11/11 Joshua Moulton, Eastern Michigan W MD 14-5 2-1 
11/11 Pete Puckett, Central Michigan W Dec 5-2 3-1 
11/11 Brandon Becker, Indiana L Dec 0-2 3-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 #16 Chris Oliver, Nebraska W Forfeit N/A 4-2 
11/30 Jeff Marsh, Michigan L Dec 2-4 4-3 
11/30 Thad Zempel, Western Wyoming W MD 10-2 5-3 
11/30 Jon Bonilla-Bowman, Hofstra L Dec 2-3 5-4 
Southern Scuffle (Seventh) 
12/29 Clint Stout, Maryland W Dec 10-4 6-4 
12/29 Drake Hovis, Cornell W MD 12-3 7-4 
12/30 #2 Gregor Gillespie, Edinboro L TF 0-16 7-5 
12/30 Thomas Scotton, North Carolina W Dec 3-2 8-5 
12/30  Matt Moley, Bloomsburg L Dec 2-4 8-6 
12/30 Nate Patterson, Binghamton W Dec 7-2 9-6 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Tom Fazio, Brown W Dec 6-1 10-6 1-0 
1/5 Chad Terry, Oklahoma L Dec 0-6 10-7 1-1 
Dual Season 
1/13 Brian Letters, Maryland L Dec 3-4 10-8 1-2 
 
RUDY MOURES, FR., BETHESDA, MD. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fifth, Freshman/Sophomore Division) (unattached) 
11/11 James Myers, Kent State W Dec 4-3 1-0 
11/11 Aaron Hynes, Michigan L Dec 2-6 1-1 
11/11 Greer Bivenour, Indiana W Dec 2-1 2-1 
11/11 James Myers, Kent State W Dec 5-3 3-1 
11/11 Thomas Ferguson, North Carolina L Dec 3-5 3-2 
11/11 Aaron Hynes, Michigan W Inj. Default N/A 4-2 

 
THOMAS SCOTTON, FR., WILLINGBORO, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Second, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Greer Bivenour, Indiana W Dec 8-3 1-0 
11/11 Brendon Beucolor, Ohio State W MD 13-2 2-0 
11/11 Dave Johnson, Michigan W Dec 9-7 3-0 
11/11 Thomas Ferguson, North Carolina W Dec 4-3 4-0 
11/11 Robbie Michaels, Cleveland State L Dec 4-6 4-1 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  John Fulger, Michigan State W Dec 9-2 5-1 1-0 
11/17  Nick Bertucci, Purdue W MD 12-3 6-1 2-0 
Nittany Lion Open 
12/2 Dan Gonsor, Virginia L Dec 4-5 OT 6-2 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 John Mangini, Lock Haven W Dec 7-5 7-2 
12/29 Kody Hamrah, NC State L Dec 2-3 7-3 
12/29 Daniel Alejandro, Cal State Bakersfield W Dec 8-4 8-3 
12/30 Eddie Hutchinson, Appalachian State W Dec 5-3 9-3 
12/30 Ben Fiacco, North Carolina L Dec 2-3 9-4 
Lone Star Duals 



1/5 Bobby Latessa, Harvard W Dec 11-4 10-4 3-0 
Dual Season 
1/13 Phil Bliss, Belmont Abbey W Dec 8-4 11-4 4-0 
1/17 Voris Tejada, Duke W Dec 7-3 12-4 5-0 
1/25 Drew DiPasquale, Virginia W Dec 5-3 13-4 6-0 
1/26 Andre Johnson, Virginia Tech W Dec 8-2 14-4 7-0 
2/2 #11 Ryan Hluschak, Drexel L Dec 5-7 14-5 7-1 
2/2 Rob Hitschler, Penn L Dec 7-10 OT 14-6 7-2 
2/8 Colton Palmer, NC State W Dec 8-2 15-6 8-2 
2/16 #7 Matt Kocher, Pittsburgh L Dec 1-6 15-7 8-3 
2/23 Keith Koziel, The Citadel W Fall 4:17 16-7 9-3 
2/23 Jake Fose, Campbell W MD 14-2 17-7 10-3 
ACC Championships (Second) 
3/8 Matt Rosen, Virginia Tech W Dec 7-6 18-7  
3/8 Drew Dipasquale, Virginia W Dec 7-5 19-7  
3/8 Brian Letters, Maryland L Dec 2-3 19-8  
 

165 POUNDS 
KEEGAN MUELLER, JR., DALLAS, TEXAS 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 Ryan Williams, Cal Poly W Dec 5-1 1-0 
11/11 Dominic Marella, Northwestern L Dec 7-10 1-1 
11/11 Micah Bollinger, Penn State W Fall 1:25 2-1 
11/11 Jason Martin, Purdue L Dec 8-10 2-2 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  Rex Kendle, Michigan State W Dec 2-0 3-2 1-0 
11/17  #12 Justin Fraga, Purdue W Dec 5-3 OT 4-2 2-0 
Cliff Keen Invitational (Third) 
11/30 Christopher Riding, New Mexico Highlands W TF 17-1 5-2  
11/30 Bryson Vivas, Pacific W TF 18-0 6-2 
11/30 #3 Pat Pitsch, Arizona State L Dec 5-9 6-3 
11/30 Donnie Jones, West Virginia W Dec 8-3 7-3 
11/30 Justin Fraga, Purdue W Dec 7-1 8-3 
12/1 Daniel Atondo, Cal State Bakersfield W Dec 4-1 9-3 
12/1 Chris Jones, Missouri Valley W Dec 6-3 10-3 
12/1 Jarrod King, Edinboro W Dec 7-6 11-3 
12/1 #3 Pat Pitsch, Arizona State W Default N/A 12-3 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Chris Musser, Brown W Dec 7-1 13-3 3-0 
1/5 Craig Carpenter, Harvard W Fall 1:14 14-3 4-0 
1/5 #12 Max Dean, Oklahoma W Dec 6-4 15-3 5-0 
Dual Season 
1/13 Mike McGill, Maryland W MD 12-0 16-3 6-0 
1/13 Brennen Ochoa, Belmont Abbey W TF 16-0 17-3 7-0 
1/17 Aaron Glover, Duke W MD 15-1 18-3 8-0 
1/25 Michael Chaires, Virginia W MD 11-1 19-3 9-0 
1/26 Matt Epperly, Virginia Tech W MD 11-0 20-3 10-0 
2/2 Billy Haydt, Drexel W Dec 8-1 21-3 11-0 
2/2 #17 Zack Shanaman, Penn W MD 9-0 22-3 12-0 
2/8 Jalil Dozier, NC State W Fall 4:13 23-3 13-0 
2/16 Ethan Headlee, Pittsburgh W Fall 1:12 24-3 14-0 
2/23 Brendan Prince, The Citadel W TF 21-5 25-3 15-0 
2/23 Ryan Ham, Campbell W TF 16-0 26-3 16-0 
ACC Championships (Second) 
3/8 Jalil Dozier, NC State W Fall 4:55 27-3  



3/8 Mike McGill, Maryland W MD 12-0 28-3  
3/8 Matt Epperly, Virginia Tech L Dec 2-7 OT 28-4 
NCAA Championships 
3/20 #11 Michael Cannon, American L Dec 3-6 28-5 
3/20 #7 Jacob Dieffenbach, Oklahoma State L Dec 3-6 28-6  
 
LONG WANG, FR., CARY, N.C. 
Date  Opponent  Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Mike Sewell, Virginia L MD 7-15 0-1 
 
174 POUNDS 
ANDREW CEKUTA, FR., SUMMERFIELD, N.C. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Travis Cregan, Creighton L Fall 3:05 0-1 

 
JAKE FORESTIERE, SR., YORKTOWN, VA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 Aaron Goebel, Purdue W Dec 3-2 1-0 
11/11 Nick Pullano, Old Dominion L Forfeit N/A 1-1 
11/11 Nick Kirkendall, Northern Michigan L Inj. Default N/A 1-1 
2/23 Jeff Cote, Campbell W TF 16-0 2-1 1-0 

 
KYLE KISS, FR., LOCH ARBOUR, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fifth, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Ben Bennett, Unattached W Dec 2-1 1-0 
11/11 James Vansomeren, Indiana Wesleyan W Dec 5-0 2-0 
11/11 Blake Mesyn, Michigan State L Dec 1-3 2-1 
11/11 Nick Purdue, Ohio University L Dec 5-6 2-2 
11/11 Ben Bennett, Unattached W Dec 4-2 3-2 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 Scott Black, Duquesne W Dec 11-8 4-2 
12/2 Anthony Chirichello, Rutgers W Dec 5-4 5-2 
12/2 J.C. Oddo, The Citadel W Dec 7-2 6-2 
12/2 Albert Miles, Pittsburgh-Johnstown L Fall 1:28 6-3 
12/2 Brock Whittmeyer, Penn L Dec 6-1 6-4 
Southern Scuffle (unattached) 
12/29 Chris Estep, Kent State L Dec 3-5 6-5 
12/29 J.C. Oddo, Citadel W MD 11-3 7-5 
12/29 Derek Sickel, Citadel W Dec 11-6 8-5 
12/30 Mikal McKee, UNC Greensboro W Dec 6-5 9-5 
12/30 Chad Davis, Gardner-Webb W Dec 7-3 10-5 
12/30 #18 Eric Decker, Virginia Tech L Dec 3-4 10-6 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Bran Crudden, Brown W Dec 3-1 11-6 1-0 
1/5 Frank Colletta, Harvard W Dec 10-3 12-6 2-0 
1/5 Jeff James, Oklahoma L Dec 1-2 12-7 2-1 
Dual Season 
1/13 #7 Mike Letts, Maryland L MD 3-12 12-8 2-2 
1/13 Jerami Bartley, Belmont Abbey W Fall 2:59 13-8 3-2 
1/17 Ben Wales, Duke W MD 12-1 14-8 4-2 
1/25 Chris Henrich, Virginia L Dec 6-7 14-9 4-3 



1/26 #20 Eric Decker, Virginia Tech L Dec 1-3 14-10 4-4 
2/2 Scott Hunter, Drexel L Dec 3-4 OT 14-11 4-5 
2/2 Jeff Zannetti, Penn L Dec 0-4 14-12 4-6 
2/8 Ray Ward, NC State W MD 16-3 15-12 5-6 
2/16 #1 Keith Gavin, Pittsburgh L TF 3-18 15-13 5-7 
2/23 Derek Sickel, The Citadel W Dec 4-2 16-13 6-7 
ACC Championships (Fourth) 
3/8 Randy Goodman, NC State W Dec 6-1 17-13  
3/8 #9 Mike Letts, Maryland L MD 2-13 17-14  
3/8 Ben Wales, Duke W Dec 7-6 18-14  
3/8 Eric Decker, Virginia Tech L Dec 0-2 18-15   
 
ALEX MACIAG, JR., SUSSEX, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Don Dryer, Central Michigan W Dec 5-1 1-0 
11/11 John Murphy, Michigan State L Dec 5-7 1-1 
11/11 Jarrel Miller, Cleveland State L Fall 4:44 1-2 
Shorty Hitchcock Memorial Classic (Second) (unattached) 
1/5 Logan Downes, Seton Hall W Dec 6-3 2-2 
1/5 Jantzen Minton, Virginia Tech W Dec 8-2 3-2 
1/5 Steve Funk, Millersville W Dec 14-7 4-2 
1/5 Matt Ryan, Virginia Tech L Dec 0-3 4-3 
 
MIKE MEAGHER, SO., BOW, N.H. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 David Erwin, Penn State L Dec 1-4 0-1 
11/11 Seth Parker, Indiana L Inj. Default N/A 0-1 
 
KEVIN OWEN, JR., POLSON, MONT. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Sixth, Open Division) 
11/11 Nick Kirkendall, Northern Michigan W Fall 0:45 1-0 
11/11 John Murphy, Michigan State L Dec 1-6 1-1 
11/11 Aaron Goebel, Purdue W Dec 3-1 2-1 
11/11 Don Dryer, Central Michigan W Fall 3:59 3-1 
11/11 Charles Pienaar, Eastern Michigan W Inj. Default N/A 4-1 
11/11 Jarrel Miller, Cleveland State W Dec 3-1 5-1 
11/11 Trevor Perry, Indiana L Fall 0:38 5-2 
11/11 John Murphy, Michigan State L Dec 0-2 5-3 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  John Murphy, Michigan State L Dec 1-4 5-4 0-1 
11/17  Nick Corpe, Purdue L Dec 4-11 5-5 0-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Nick Corpe, Purdue L MD 3-11 5-6 
11/30 Justin Retallic, South Dakota State W MD 13-3 6-6 
11/30 Luke Feist, Stanford L Dec 3-5 6-7 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 J.C. Oddo, Citadel W Dec 6-1 7-7 
12/29 Randal Goodman, NC State L Dec 0-2 7-8 
12/29 Aaron Kelley, Liberty W Dec 6-5 8-8 
12/30 Nate Lee, Boise State L Dec 6-13 8-9 
 
 
 



184 POUNDS 
DANIEL LLAMAS, JR., DURHAM, N.C. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 Ben Kelto, Central Michigan L Dec 2-7 0-1 
11/11 Ryan Jarvi, Northern Michigan W Fall 0:54 1-1 
11/11 Hiram Smith, Findlay W Fall 3:33 2-1 
11/11 Jake Fairchild, Eastern Michigan L Fall 1:04 2-2 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 Jesse Strawn, Old Dominion L MD 1-10 2-3 
12/29 Nick Knowles, Liberty W Dec 6-1 3-3 
12/29 Tommy Spellman, Virginia Tech L Fall 4:19 3-4 
 
ROBERTY MCCARTHY, SO., HARTLAND, MICH. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 Nick Palmieri, Michigan State W Inj. Default N/A 1-0 
11/11 Dan Thompson, Edinboro L Dec 5-6 1-1 
11/11 Joshua Lewis, Eastern Michigan L Dec 2-3 1-2 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  Nick Palmieri, Michigan State L Dec 6-10 1-3 0-1 
11/17  A.J. Kissel, Purdue L MD 0-8 1-4 0-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Matt Guelinger, Brown W Dec 6-3 2-4 
11/30 #4 Louis Caputo, Harvard  L Dec 2-7 2-5 
11/30 Colt Reece, Wyoming W Dec 7-2 3-5 
11/30 Ryan Goodman, NC State L Dec 0-6 3-6 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 Jon Rothman, Hofstra W Dec 10-4 4-6 
12/29 #7 Rocco Caponi, Virginia L Dec 0-4 4-7 
12/29 Nicholas Clark, UNC Greensboro W Forfeit N/A 5-7 
12/29 Dylan Temple, Appalachian State L Dec 2-6 5-8 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Patrick Ziemnik, Harvard W MD 13-2 6-8 1-2 
 
NICK TENPENNY, FR., BAYVILLE, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Fourth, Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 Erich Smith, Michigan W Fall 2:36 1-0 
11/11 Cam Simaz, Unattached W Dec 8-6 2-0 
11/11 Ian Hinton, Michigan State L Dec 1-3 2-1 
11/11 Erich Smith, Michigan W Dec 4-3 3-1 
11/11 Chris Honeycutt, Edinboro L Dec 1-3 3-2 
Nittany Lion Open (197) (unattached) 
12/2 Andrew Silber, American L Dec 3-2 3-3 
Southern Scuffle (Seventh) (unattached) 
12/29 Matthew Parson, Navy L Dec 6-7 3-4 
12/29 Nate Holley, Cornell W Fall 1:10 4-4 
12/29 Chris Daggett, Liberty W MD 12-4 5-4 
12/29 Austin Trotman, Appalachian State W Med Forfeit N/A 6-4 
12/30 Jesse Strawn, Old Dominion W Dec 7-6 7-4 
12/30 Tommy Spellman, Virginia Tech L Dec 0-2 7-5 
12/30 Josh Haines, Maryland W Forfeit N/A 8-5 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Matt Gevelinger, Brown W Dec 8-7 9-5 1-0 
1/5 #7 Josh Weitzel, Oklahoma L Dec 2-7 9-6 1-1 



Dual Season 
1/13 #18 Josh Haines, Maryland L Dec 0-4 9-7 1-2 
1/13 Joe Kent, Belmont Abbey W MD 14-5 10-7 2-2 
1/17 John Barone, Duke L Dec 1-2 10-8 2-3 
1/25 #9 Rocco Caponi, Virginia L Dec 0-6 10-9 2-4 
1/26 Tommy Spellman, Virginia Tech L Dec 1-3 OT 10-10 2-5 
2/2 Justin Weiller, Drexel W Dec 4-3 11-10 3-5 
2/2 Lior Zamir, Penn L Dec 0-4 11-11 3-6 
2/8 Dane Coffee, NC State W MD 19-5 12-11 4-6 
2/16 Dave Sullivan, Pittsburgh L Dec 3-9 12-12 4-7 
2/23 Darius Caldwell, The Citadel L Dec 3-7 12-13 4-8 
2/23 Kyle Higgins, Campbell W Fall 2:43 13-13 5-8 
ACC Championships (Fourth) 
3/8 Josh Haines, Maryland L Dec 0-3 13-14  
3/8 John Barone, Duke W Dec 8-3 14-14  
3/8 Tommy Spellman, Virginia Tech L Dec 1-2 14-15  
 

197 POUNDS 
DENNIS DRURY, SO., JENKINTOWN, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Sixth, Open Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Patrick Bradshaw, Edinboro W Dec 11-6 1-0 
11/11 Joe Fagiono, Indiana W Dec 9-5 2-0 
11/11 #3 Mike Tamillow, Northwestern L MD 4-13 2-1 
11/11 Arturo Basulto, Cal Poly L Dec 4-6 2-2 
11/11 #16 David Mendoza, Old Dominion L Inj. Default N/A 2-2 
Cliff Keen Invitational (Eighth) 
11/30 Jason Trulson, Arizona State W Dec 4-0 3-2 
11/30 Brice Arand, Oregon State W Dec 9-2 4-2 
11/30 #13 Patrick Bond, Illinois L Dec 3-9 4-3 
12/1 Donovan McMahill, Western State W Dec 7-0 5-3 
12/1 #17 Pat Bradshaw, Edinboro L Dec 2-3 5-4 
12/1 Anthony Blondo, Michigan L Dec 4-5 5-5 
Southern Scuffle 
12/29 Matt Panasevich, Cornell W Dec 7-0 6-5 
12/29 Kane Smith, UNC Greensboro W Dec 3-0 7-5 
12/30 Hudson Taylor, Maryland L Fall 1:49 7-6 
12/30 Cayle Byers, George Mason L Dec 5-6 7-7 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Branden Stearns, Brown W Dec 8-5 8-7 1-0 
1/5 Jon Butler, Harvard W Dec 8-2 9-7 2-0 
1/5 #5 Joel Flaggert, Oklahoma L Dec 4-11 9-8 2-1 
Dual Season 
1/13 #8 Hudson Taylor, Maryland L Fall 6:37 9-9 2-2 
1/13 Tim Stanton, Belmont Abbey W Fall 2:35 10-9 3-2 
1/17 Dan Tulley, Duke W MD 8-0 11-9 4-2 
1/25 #15 Brent Jones, Virginia W Dec 7-2 12-9 5-2 
1/26 Kevin O’Connor, Virginia Tech L Dec 5-7 12-10 5-3 
2/2 Brian Stouffer, Drexel W MD 8-0 13-10 6-3 
2/2 Thomas Shovlin, Penn W Inj. Default N/A 14-10 7-3 
28 Mark Jahad, NC State W MD 8-0 15-10 8-3 
2/16 Dave Crowell, Pittsburgh W MD 11-1 16-10 9-3 
2/23 John Buck, The Citadel W MD  8-0 17-10 10-3 
2/23 Parker Burns, Campbell W Fall 4:02 18-10 11-3 
ACC Championships (Second) 
3/8 Brent Jones, Virginia W Dec 10-7 19-10  



3/8 #5 Hudson Taylor, Maryland L Dec 5-10 19-11  
 
DAN GOETTER, SO., PERKASIE, PA. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Open Division) 
11/11 Joe Williams, Michigan State L Fall 2:15 0-1 
11/11 Jason Cook, Ohio State L Fall 2:12 0-2 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  #14 Joe Williams, Michigan State L Fall 2:34 0-3 0-1 
11/17  Logan Brown, Purdue W Fall 0:44 1-3 1-1 
 
GEORGE KOCHER, FR., RAMSEY, N.J. 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Freshman/Sophomore Division) (unattached) 
11/11 Alek Hughes, Cleveland State L Fall 2:29 0-1 
11/11 Bo Lukehart, Cal Poly L Dec 7-8 0-2 
Nittany Lion Open (unattached) 
12/2 A.J. Hunte, Pittsburgh W MD  11-3 1-2 
12/2 Michael Blackwell, Kent State L Forfeit N/A 1-2 
12/2 Jason Webber, Buffalo W Fall 0:47 2-2 
12/2 Jason Winckel, Cornell W Dec 4-0 3-2 
12/2 John Hall, Boston University L Dec 0-7 3-3 
Southern Scuffle (unattached) 
12/29 Yura Malamura, Minnesota L Dec 4-8 3-4 
12/29 Patrick Hogan, Liberty W Dec 5-1 4-4 
12/29 Dan Fox, Duke W Forfeit N/A 5-4 
12/30 Michael Blackwell, Kent State W Dec 7-4 6-4 
12/30 Kane Smith, UNC Greensboro L Dec  2-4 6-5 
Edinboro Open (first) (unattached) 
2/2 Ryan Selley, Michigan W Dec 3-0 7-5 
2/2 Stephen Zuback, Seton Hall W Fall 3:04 8-5 
2/2 Ryan Smith, Cal Poly W MD 10-2 9-5 
2/2 Matthew Reck, Navy W Dec 5-3 10-5 
 
NICK SIMON, SO., SHAKER HEIGHS, OHIO 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Freshman/Sophomore Division) 
11/11 John Schoen, Northwestern L MD 5-13 0-1 
11/11 Rob Osborne, Manchester L Dec 5-9 0-2 
 

HEAVYWEIGHT 
JUSTIN DOBIES, JR., GARFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 
Date  Opponent Result Score/Time Overall Record Dual Record 
Michigan State Open (Third, Open Division) 
11/11 Cameron Wade, Penn State L Dec 0-2 0-1 
11/11 Dan Thoburn, Findlay W MD 11-3 1-1 
11/11 David Wade Jr., Eastern Michigan W MD 11-3 2-1 
11/11 Freddie Deramus, Michigan State W Dec 6-1 3-1 
11/11 Cameron Wade, Penn State W Dec 6-0 4-1 
11/11 Travis Clark, Findlay W Dec 8-3 5-1 
ACC/Big Ten Clash 
11/17  Freddie DeRamus, Michigan State W Dec 9-4 6-1 1-0 
11/17  Roger Vukobratovich, Purdue W Fall 1:45 7-1 2-0 
Cliff Keen Invitational 
11/30 Trey McLean, Penn W Dec 8-1 8-1 
11/30 #8 Jon May, Nebraska W Fall 2:21 9-1 



11/30 Dustin Rogers, West Virginia L Dec 2-8 9-2 
12/1 #13 Zach Schaeffer, Pittsburgh L Dec 3-4 9-3 
Southern Scuffle (Seventh) 
12/29 Josh Wine, VMI W MD 11-2 10-3 
12/29 Joe Nord, Minnesota W Dec 7-2 11-3 
12/30 #14 Ed Prendergrast, Navy L Dec 3-9 11-4 
12/30 Pat Gilmore, Maryland W Dec 9-3 12-4 
12/30 #19 Jermail Porter, Kent State  L Dec 4-6 OT 12-5 
12/30 Ryan Hsu, UNC Greensboro W Fall 5:44 13-5 
Lone Star Duals 
1/5 Levon Mock, Brown W Dec 6-4 14-5 3-0 
1/5 Andrew Knapp, Harvard W MD 12-2 15-5 4-0 
1/5 #14 Nathan Fernandez, Oklahoma W Dec 7-3 16-5 5-0 
Dual Season 
1/13 Patrick Gilmore, Maryland W Dec 10-3 17-5 6-0 
1/13 Justin Moriarty, Belmont Abbey W Fall 1:25 18-5 7-0 
1/17 Mike Tunick, Duke W MD 13-4 19-5 8-0 
1/25 Jack Danilkowicz, Virginia W Dec 7-2 20-5 9-0 
1/26 David Marone, Virginia Tech W Dec 4-1 21-5 10-0 
2/2 Bryant Deinhardt, Drexel W MD 14-6 22-5 11-0 
2/2 Trey McLean, Penn L Dec 2-3 22-6 11-1 
2/8 Bobby Isola, NC State W Dec 10-4 23-6 12-1 
2/16 #13 Zach Sheaffer, Pittsburgh W Dec 3-1 24-6 13-1 
2/23 Aaron Brown, The Citadel W Fall 2:35 25-6 14-1 
2/23 Rob Yoder, Campbell W Fall 0:32 26-6 15-1 
ACC Championships (First) 
3/8 Jack Danilkowicz, Virginia W Fall 2:10 27-6  
3/8 Pat Gilmore, Maryland W Dec 5-2 28-6  
3/8 David Marone, Virginia Tech W Dec 4-3 29-6 
NCAA Championships 
3/20 #8 Bubba Gritter, Central Michigan L Dec 1-5 29-7 
3/20 Mitchell Monteiro, Cal State Bakersfield W Dec 12-6 30-7 
3/20 Nick Smith, Boise State W Dec 9-3 31-7 
3/21 Nathan Everhart, Indiana W Dec 3-1 32-7 
3/21 #10 Mark Ellis, Missouri L Dec 3-5 32-8  
 
 


